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State of Florida

Department of Environmental Protection


NOTICE OF FINAL PERMIT

In the Matter of an

Application for Permit by:

	Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.
16313 North Dale Mabry Highway

Tampa, Florida  33618
	Seminole Generating Station

	
	SGS Unit 3

	
	Final Permit No. PSD-FL-375

	Authorized Representative:
	Project No. 1070025-005-AC

	James R. Frauen, Project Director SGS Unit 3
	Siting No. PA 78-10A2

	
	Expires: December 31, 2012


Enclosed is the final air construction permit, which authorizes the construction of a nominal 750 MW pulverized coal-fired supercritical steam generating unit.  The proposed work will be conducted at the existing Seminole Electric facility, which is located in east of U.S. Highway 17, approximately seven miles north of Palatka, Putnam County.  The project is subject to the preconstruction requirements for the Prevention of Significant Deterioration (PSD) of Air Quality pursuant to Rule 62-212.400 of the Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).  As noted in the attached Final Determination, no changes were made to this permit from the draft permit that was publicly noticed.  This permit is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes (F.S.).
Any party to this order has the right to seek judicial review of it under Section 120.68, F.S. by filing a notice of appeal under Rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure with the clerk of the Department of Environmental Protection (Department) in the Office of General Counsel (Mail Station #35, 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000) and by filing a copy of the notice of appeal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal.  The notice must be filed within 30 days after this order is filed with the clerk of the Department.

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

Trina Vielhauer, Chief

Bureau of Air Regulation
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Notice of Final Permit was hereby attached and sent via electronic mail and a link to the Final Permit and Final Determination was sent with received receipt requested via electronic mail to the persons listed below.
Mr. James R. Frauen, SECI (jfrauen@seminole-electric.com)
Mr. Scott Osbourn, Golder (sosbourn@golder.com)
Mr. Ken Kosky, Golder (kkosky@golder.com)
Mr. Robert Manning, Hopping, Green & Sams (rmanning@hgslaw.com)
Mr. Chris Kirts, NED (Christopher.Kirts@dep.state.fl.us)
Ms. Phyllis Fox, Ph.D. (phyllisfox@gmail.com)
Ms. Kathleen Forney (forney.kathleen@epa.gov)

Ms. Kristin Henry, Sierra Club (Kristin.Henry@sierraclub.org)

Ms. Joanne Spalding, Sierra Club (joanne.spalding@sierraclub.org)
Ms. Catherine Collins, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (catherine_collins@fws.gov)

Mr. George Cavros, on behalf of Natural Resources Defense Council and Southern Alliance for Clean Energy         (gcavros@att.net)
Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), F.S., with the designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

__________________________________
_____________

(Clerk)
(Date)
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